

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500		CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			15.39 %		4.90 %		31.12 %
			38,132.00	44,000.00	5,868.00	40,000.00	1,868.00	50,000.00	11,868.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			-30.00 %		30.00 %		20.00 %
			10,000.00	7,000.00	-3,000.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			300.00 %		150.00 %		-50.00 %
			1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	-500.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			-23.08 %		246.15 %		-7.69 %
	29.0000		6.5000	5.0000	-1.5000	22.5000	246.1500	6.0000	-7.6900
			188.50	145.00	-43.50	652.50	464.00	174.00	-14.50
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-30.00 %		-20.00 %		-20.00 %
	12450.0000		0.5000	0.3500	-0.1500	0.4000	-20.0000	0.4000	-20.0000
			6,225.00	4,357.50	-1,867.50	4,980.00	-1,245.00	4,980.00	-1,245.00
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-35.71 %		-21.43 %		-14.29 %
	7471.0000		14.0000	9.0000	-5.0000	11.0000	-21.4300	12.0000	-14.2900
			104,594.00	67,239.00	-37,355.00	82,181.00	-22,413.00	89,652.00	-14,942.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			25.00 %		25.00 %		-50.00 %
	731.0000		4.0000	5.0000	1.0000	5.0000	25.0000	2.0000	-50.0000
			2,924.00	3,655.00	731.00	3,655.00	731.00	1,462.00	-1,462.00
DRAINAGE									
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			17.65 %		0.00 %		41.18 %
	12.0000		85.0000	100.0000	15.0000	85.0000	0.0000	120.0000	41.1800
			1,020.00	1,200.00	180.00	1,020.00	0.00	1,440.00	420.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738			1285 S WENATCHEE AVE	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939			98801-3754	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			WENATCHEE WA 988070119	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM									
	8.0000	L.F.	125.0000	300.0000	140.00 %	400.0000	220.00 %	200.0000	60.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,400.00	1,400.00	3,200.00	2,200.00	1,600.00	600.00	
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	4671.0000	TON	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	12.5000	4.17 %	16.0000	33.33 %	
			56,052.00	56,052.00	0.00	58,387.50	2,335.50	74,736.00	18,684.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	2.4400	TON	500.0000	410.0000	-18.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			1,220.00	1,000.40	-219.60	1,220.00	0.00	1,220.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
12	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	2584.0000	TON	55.0000	47.0000	-14.55 %	45.0000	-18.18 %	48.0000	-12.73 %	
			142,120.00	121,448.00	-20,672.00	116,280.00	-25,840.00	124,032.00	-18,088.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
13	ESC LEAD									
	6.0000	DAY	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %	
			300.00	300.00	0.00	300.00	0.00	900.00	600.00	
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.9400	ACRE	2,000.0000	1,250.0000	-37.50 %	2,330.0000	16.50 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	
			3,880.00	2,425.00	-1,455.00	4,520.20	640.20	2,910.00	-970.00	
15	SILT FENCE									
	410.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			2,050.00	2,050.00	0.00	2,255.00	205.00	2,460.00	410.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738			1285 S WENATCHEE AVE	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939			98801-3754	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			WENATCHEE WA 988070119	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00			500.00	
TRAFFIC										
17	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	7.5000 3,037.50	7.0000 2,835.00	-6.67 % -202.50	5.0000 2,025.00	-33.33 % -1,012.50	8.0000 3,240.00	6.67 % 202.50	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	17.0000 9,554.00	16.5000 9,273.00	-2.94 % -281.00	17.0000 9,554.00	0.00 % 0.00	17.0000 9,554.00	0.00 % 0.00	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	1.0000 2,200.0000 2,200.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-9.09 % -200.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	13.64 % 300.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2	L.F.	163.0000 5,542.00	27.0000 4,401.00	-20.59 % -1,141.00	35.0000 5,705.00	2.94 % 163.00	36.0000 5,868.00	5.88 % 326.00	
21	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	53.0000 1,325.00	26.0000 1,378.00	4.00 % 53.00	23.0000 1,219.00	-8.00 % -106.00	25.0000 1,325.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	15261.0000 2,594.37	0.1700 2,289.15	-11.76 % -305.22	0.2000 3,052.20	17.65 % 457.83	0.2000 3,052.20	17.65 % 457.83	
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	400.0000 1,600.00	4.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	3.6000 1,440.00	-10.00 % -160.00	4.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	129.0000 1,161.00	9.0000 1,032.00	-11.11 % -129.00	8.2500 1,064.25	-8.33 % -96.75	8.5000 1,096.50	-5.56 % -64.50	
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	8.0000 145.0000 1,160.00	125.0000 125.0000 1,000.00	-13.79 % -160.00	135.0000 135.0000 1,080.00	-6.90 % -80.00	135.0000 135.0000 1,080.00	-6.90 % -80.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 8322.0000	L.F.	0.8500 7,073.70	0.6500 5,409.30	-23.53 % -1,664.40	0.7500 6,241.50	-11.76 % -832.20	0.7000 5,825.40	-17.65 % -1,248.30	
27	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	2,105.00	5,000.00	137.53 % 2,895.00	7,000.00	4,895.00	6,000.00	3,895.00	
28	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	32,959.00	33,000.00	0.12 % 41.00	35,000.00	2,041.00	34,000.00	1,041.00	
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,900.0000 5,800.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3.45 % 200.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-48.28 % -2,800.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-13.79 % -800.00	
30	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2050.0000	HR	1.2500 2,562.50	0.0100 20.50	-99.20 % -2,542.00	2.0000 4,100.00	60.00 % 1,537.50	2.0000 4,100.00	60.00 % 1,537.50	
31	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1,350.00	3,000.00	122.22 % 1,650.00	6,000.00	4,650.00	4,000.00	2,650.00	
32	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 888.0000	HR	38.0000 33,744.00	40.0000 35,520.00	5.26 % 1,776.00	35.7500 31,746.00	-5.92 % -1,998.00	36.0000 31,968.00	-5.26 % -1,776.00	
33	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 80.0000	HR	38.0000 3,040.00	35.0000 2,800.00	-7.89 % -240.00	42.0000 3,360.00	10.53 % 320.00	44.0000 3,520.00	15.79 % 480.00	
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 520.0000	HR	38.0000 19,760.00	39.0000 20,280.00	2.63 % 520.00	39.0000 20,280.00	2.63 % 520.00	40.0000 20,800.00	5.26 % 1,040.00	
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 277.0000	S.F.	11.0000 3,047.00	5.0000 1,385.00	-54.55 % -1,662.00	10.5000 2,908.50	-4.55 % -138.50	10.0000 2,770.00	-9.09 % -277.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738			1285 S WENATCHEE AVE	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939			98801-3754	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			WENATCHEE WA 988070119	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00	500.00		500.00	
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
38	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
39	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			100.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	0.00
40	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.			-33.33 %			-16.67 %		-16.67 %
	410.0000		6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %
			2,460.00	1,640.00	-820.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	-410.00	2,050.00	-410.00
41	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH			0.00 %			5.00 %		-20.00 %
	1.0000		500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	525.0000	400.0000	5.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0.00	525.00	400.00	25.00	400.00	-100.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$514,784.57</u>	<u>\$458,938.85</u>	<u>-10.85%</u>	<u>\$485,705.65</u>	<u>\$519,319.10</u>	<u>-5.65%</u>	<u>\$519,319.10</u>	<u>0.88%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$514,784.57</u>	<u>\$458,938.85</u>	<u>-10.85%</u>	<u>\$485,705.65</u>	<u>\$519,319.10</u>	<u>-5.65%</u>	<u>\$519,319.10</u>	<u>0.88%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN
 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
 WENATCHEE WA 988073181
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			41.61 %
			38,132.00	54,000.00	15,868.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			35.00 %
			10,000.00	13,500.00	3,500.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			600.00 %
			1,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST 29.0000	EACH	6.5000	20.0000	207.69 %
			188.50	580.00	391.50
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE 12450.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4000	-20.00 %
			6,225.00	4,980.00	-1,245.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 7471.0000	C.Y.	14.0000	15.0000	7.14 %
			104,594.00	112,065.00	7,471.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 731.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %
			2,924.00	2,924.00	0.00
DRAINAGE					
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 12.0000	L.F.	85.0000	150.0000	76.47 %
			1,020.00	1,800.00	780.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN
 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
 WENATCHEE WA 988073181
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM 8.0000	L.F.	125.0000 1,000.00	190.0000 1,520.00	52.00 % 520.00
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4671.0000	TON	12.0000 56,052.00	15.0000 70,065.00	25.00 % 14,013.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 2.4400	TON	500.0000 1,220.00	500.0000 1,220.00	0.00 % 0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
12	COMMERCIAL HMA 2584.0000	TON	55.0000 142,120.00	47.0000 121,448.00	-14.55 % -20,672.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
13	ESC LEAD 6.0000	DAY	50.0000 300.00	400.0000 2,400.00	700.00 % 2,100.00
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.9400	ACRE	2,000.0000 3,880.00	1,800.0000 3,492.00	-10.00 % -388.00
15	SILT FENCE 410.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,050.00	5.0000 2,050.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN
 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
 WENATCHEE WA 988073181
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	500.00	500.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
17	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	3,037.50	3,037.50	0.00
	405.0000		7.5000	7.5000	0.00 %
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	9,554.00	9,554.00	0.00 %
	562.0000		17.0000	17.0000	0.00 %
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,200.00	2,100.00	-4.55 %
	1.0000		2,200.00	2,100.00	-100.00
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2	L.F.	5,542.00	5,379.00	-2.94 %
	163.0000		34.0000	33.0000	-2.94 %
21	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	1,325.00	1,431.00	106.00
	53.0000		25.0000	27.0000	8.00 %
22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	2,594.37	4,120.47	1,526.10
	15261.0000		0.1700	0.2700	58.82 %
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00
	400.0000		4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	1,161.00	1,161.00	0.00
	129.0000		9.0000	9.0000	0.00 %
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	1,160.00	1,200.00	40.00
	8.0000		145.0000	150.0000	3.45 %

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN
 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
 WENATCHEE WA 988073181
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	8322.0000	L.F.	0.8500	0.5000	-41.18 %
			7,073.70	4,161.00	-2,912.70
27	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			80.52 %
			2,105.00	3,800.00	1,695.00
28	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			0.12 %
			32,959.00	33,000.00	41.00
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	2,900.0000	3,000.0000	3.45 %
			5,800.00	6,000.00	200.00
30	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2050.0000	HR	1.2500	0.1000	-92.00 %
			2,562.50	205.00	-2,357.50
31	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			85.19 %
			1,350.00	2,500.00	1,150.00
32	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	888.0000	HR	38.0000	40.0000	5.26 %
			33,744.00	35,520.00	1,776.00
33	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	80.0000	HR	38.0000	45.0000	18.42 %
			3,040.00	3,600.00	560.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	520.0000	HR	38.0000	40.0000	5.26 %
			19,760.00	20,800.00	1,040.00
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	277.0000	S.F.	11.0000	5.0000	-54.55 %
			3,047.00	1,385.00	-1,662.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/29/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:45

PS&E JOB NO : 06B010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007051 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : JB2376
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 WELLS DAM STARR BOAT LAUNCH
 TURN LANES
 06B010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN
 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
 WENATCHEE WA 988073181
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	500.00	500.00	0.00 %
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
38	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
39	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	500.00	0.00 %
40	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 410.0000	L.F.	6.0000 2,460.00	5.0000 2,050.00	-16.67 % -410.00
41	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$514,784.57</u>	<u>\$543,651.97</u>	5.61%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$514,784.57</u>	<u>\$543,651.97</u>	5.61%